

## **Strategic Planning Workshop**

Monday, January 25, 2021 at 9:00 AM Rotary Community Center 11 Recreation Court, Bluffton, SC 29910

## AGENDA

This meeting can be viewed on the Town of Bluffton's Facebook page

\*Public comments may be submitted no later than 6 p.m. January 24. Comments will be read by the Town Clerk. Submit your comments via <u>https://www.townofbluffton.sc.gov/FormCenter/Town-15/Public-Comment-60</u>

## \*Due to CDC-occupancy guidelines, the Rotary Community Center is not open to the public; residents can participate by viewing this session on The County Channel.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Welcome and Introductions
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Review of Current Strategic Plan Action Items
- V. Town Council Discussion Strategic Priorities
- VI. Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Calendar Review
- VII. Adjournment

"FOIA Compliance – Public notification of this meeting has been published and posted in compliance with the Freedom of Information Act and the Town of Bluffton policies." In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the Town of Bluffton will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. The Town of Bluffton Council Chambers are ADA compatible. Any person requiring further accommodation should contact the Town of Bluffton ADA Coordinator at

843.706.4500 or adacoordinator@townofbluffton.com as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

\*Please note that each member of the public may speak at one public comment session and a form must be filled out and given to the Town Clerk. Public comment must not exceed three (3) minutes.